

## The TDJ Group, Inc.

18-6 E. Dundee Rd, Suite #100 Barrington, IL 60010 Phone: 847-639-1113 Fax 847-639-0499 E-mail: <u>tdj@blastox.com</u> <u>www.blastox.com</u>

March 18, 2020

To TDJ Distributors, blenders and end users:

The TDJ Group extends our wishes for good health to all while we deal with the impacts of the coronavirus. We wanted to reach out to all of our customers and try to reduce some of the uncertainties you might face over the next few weeks. One of the ways we can help minimize that uncertainty is to be ready and able to fulfill your orders whenever you need them.

First, The TDJ Group continues to be open for business! Like you, we are being vigilant in protecting our employees. In spite of the epidemic, we are able to keep our main office and production facility open. Feel free to contact us at 847-639-1113, or email at tdj@blastox.com with any orders, questions or comments you may have. If we miss your call, we will get right back to you.

Second, we have reached out to all of our supply chain members and they assure us that they do not expect any supply disruptions.

Third, in order to further insulate our customers from any unexpected disruptions that could occur upstream from us, we are taking a proactive approach and building extra inventory. Our current plans are to double our standard inventory of products in order to create a substantial safety margin for all of our customers. We ask that you communicate with your distributor or directly with TDJ Group if you expect your product use to significantly change (increase or decrease). This will help us determine how much of each product we need to keep in stock for you.

With communication of our plans and on-going input from you, TDJ Group is confident in our ability to ensure a steady and reliable supply of our products, both during this crisis and when we return to normal. We value your business, so please let us know if we can further assist you in any way.

Wishing our best,

The TDJ Group Team